

Court No. 17

WPA 11557 of 2023

01.12.2023

(AD 6)

(S. Banerjee)

Indrani Panja

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Ayan banerjee
Ms. Debjani Sengupta

... for the petitioner

Mr. Sandipan Banerjee

... for the HMC

By filing one report the Howrah Municipal Corporation has prayed for five days time to complete the demolition of the rest of the unauthorized portion on the 2nd and 3rd floor including the clearance of debries.

I am told that the debries have already been cleared.

Therefore, I adjourn this matter till 18th December, 2023 when it will be heard further when a final report is to be filed by the Corporation as to demolition of the wholly illegal construction.

The report filed today by the learned advocate for the Howrah Municipal Corporation is kept on record.

(Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J.)