

13.05.2024
Ct. no.654
Sl. No. 10
sn

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
(Appellate Side)

W.P.A. 11557 of 2023
(assigned)

Smt. Indrani Panja
Vs.
Howrah Municipal Corporation & ors.

Mr. Ayan Banerjee
Ms. Debjani Sengupta
Ms. Paulomi Ghosh
... for the petitioner

Mr. Sandipan Banerjee
Mr. Ankit Sureka
Mr. Sobhan Majumder
... for the H.M.C.

Mr. Tanmoy Mukherjee
Mr. Souvik Das
Mr. Rudranil Das
Mr. Tapas Chatterjee
... for the respondent nos.3 & 4

Ms. Debjani Sengupta, learned advocate for the petitioner seeks accommodation to file exception to the affidavit-of-compliance filed by the Howrah Municipal Corporation.

Let the matter appear on **21st May, 2024** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)