

07.08.2024

Ct. no.39

Sl. No. 6

sn

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
(Appellate Side)

W.P.A. 11557 of 2023
(assigned)

Smt. Indrani Panja
Vs.
Howrah Municipal Corporation & ors.

Mr. Ayan Banerjee
Ms. Debjani Sengupta
Ms. Paulomi Ghosh
... for the petitioner

Mr. Sandipan Banerjee
Ms. Utsa Dutta
... for the H.M.C.

Mr. Swapan Paul
Ms. Sukla Das Chandra
... for the respondent nos.6&7

Mr. Swapan Paul, learned advocate for the respondent nos. 6&7 submits that his clients have preferred an appeal against the order dated 21st May, 2024 being MAT 1399 of 2024. He seeks accommodation.

By order dated 21st May, 2024, Officer-in-Charge, Borough-VI, Howrah Municipal Corporation was directed to furnish further report in respect of action taken.

Ms. Utsa Dutta, learned advocate for the Howrah Municipal Corporation seeks accommodation.

Ms. Debjani Sengupta, learned advocate for the petitioner informs the Court that there is no such order of stay granted in the appeal.

Officer-in-Charge, Borough-VI, Howrah Municipal Corporation is directed to furnish further report in terms of the order dated 21st May, 2024.

Let the matter appear on **21st August 2024** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)