

04.09.2024
Sl no. 2
Ct no. 39
P.M.

WPA 11557 OF 2023
Smt. Indrani Panja.
- Vs -
Howrah Municipal Corporation & Ors.

Ms. Paulomi Chosh
... for the petitioner
Mr. Sandipan Banerjee,
Mr. Ankit Sureka
.... For Howrah Municipal Corporation
Mr. Swapan Kr. Pal
Ms. Sukla Das Chanda
... for the respondent NO. 6. & 7

Mr. Swapan Kr. Pal, learned advocate for respondent nos. 6 and 7 submits that an appeal being Mat No. 1399 of 2024 has been preferred by his clients against order dated 21st May, 2024. In the said appeal, a report has been called for by the Hon'ble Division Bench from Howrah Municipal Corporation and the matter has been made returnable after 17th September, 2024. He seeks for fixing the matter after such period.

List this matter on 25th September, 2024.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)