

04.11.2024

Ct. no.39

Sl. No.40

ss

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
(Appellate Side)

W.P.A. 11557 of 2023
(Assigned)

Smt. Indrani Panja
Vs.
Howrah Municipal Corporation & Ors.

Mr. Sandipan Banerjee

Mr. Ankit Sureka

... for the H.M.C.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Mr. Ankit Sureka, learned Advocate for the Howrah Municipal Corporation-respondent nos.6 and 7 submits that an appeal being M.A.T. No.1399 of 2024 has been preferred by his client and the appeal is supposed to appear on 14th November, 2024. He seeks for fixing this matter after such period.

List the matter on **21st November, 2024.**

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)