

10.01.2025

Ct. no.39

Sl. No.9

ss

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
(Appellate Side)

W.P.A. 11557 of 2023

(Assigned)

CAN 1 of 2025

Smt. Indrani Panja

Vs.

Howrah Municipal Corporation & Ors.

Mr. Ayan Banerjee

Ms. Debjani Sengupta

Ms. Paulami Ghosh

... for the petitioner

Mr. Sandipan Banerjee

Mr. Ankit Sureka

... for the H.M.C.

Mr. Swapan Kr. Pal

Mrs. Sukla Chandra Das

Ms. Shijani Mukherjee

... for the respondent nos.6 & 7

It is informed by the learned Advocate for the Howrah Municipal Corporation that 27th January, 2025 has been fixed for taking steps in respect of demolition of the G+1 structure.

Department is directed to place the application being CAN 1 of 2025 in the case file positively on the next date fixed since the same is unavailable.

List the matter on **14th January, 2025.**

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)