

08.04.2026
Sl. No.60& 61
Ct. No.14
ss

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

[Assigned)

W.P.A. No. 11557 of 2023

With

CAN 1 of 2025

Smt. Indrani Panja

Versus

Howrah Municipal Corporation & Ors.

With

W.P.A. No.1844 of 2025

With

CAN 1 of 2025

Srikanta Ghosh

Versus

Howrah Municipal Corporation & Ors.

Mr. Ayan Banerjee

Ms. Debjani Sengupta

Ms. Paulomi Ghosh

...for the Petitioner in WPA 11557 of 2023 and
respondent in WPA 1844 of 2025.

Mr. Swapan Kumar Pal

Ms. Srijani Mukherjee

Mr. Soham Pal

... for the petitioner in WPA 1844 of 2025
and respondent nos.6 & 7 in WPA 11557
of 2023

Mr. Sandipan Banerjee

Mr. Ankit Sureka

... for the Howrah Municipal Corporation

1. Learned Advocate for the applicant seeks for accommodation.
2. List this matter on **6th May, 2026** under the same heading.
3. Learned Advocate for the applicant is directed to serve copy of the application upon the learned Advocate for the Howrah Municipal Corporation as well as learned Advocate for the petitioner.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)