

06.05.2026
Sl. No.52& 53(DL)
Ct. No.14
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

[Assigned)

W.P.A. No. 11557 of 2023

With

CAN 1 of 2025

Smt. Indrani Panja

Versus

Howrah Municipal Corporation & Ors.

With

W.P.A. No.1844 of 2025

With

CAN 1 of 2025

Srikanta Ghosh

Versus

Howrah Municipal Corporation & Ors.

Ms. Srijani Mukherjee,

Mr. Soham Pal

...for the Petitioner in WPA 1844/25 &
Respondent Nos.6 & 7 in WPA 11557/25.

Ms. Paulomi Ghosh,

Mr. Soham Pal

...for the Petitioner in WPA 11557/23 &
Respondent Nos.6 & 7 in WPA 1844/25.

Mr. Sandipan Banerjee,

Mr. Ankit Sureka

...for the Howrah Municipal Corporation.

1. Affidavits-of-service filed on behalf of the applicant in WPA 1844 of 2025 in terms of order dated 8th April, 2026 are taken on record.
2. Ms. Paulomi Ghosh, learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner in writ petition being WPA 11557 of 2023 as well as Mr. Sandipan Banerjee, leaned Advocate for the Howrah Municipal Corporation seek to file affidavit-in-opposition to the CAN applications.

3. Let such affidavits-in-opposition be filed within a period of two weeks; reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.
4. List these matters on **17th June, 2026** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)